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DATE: 9/1/61 

By letter dated May, 1961,*to the American Embassy, 

(....- 

Moscow, USSR, OSWALD advised he had no intention of returning  to the U.S. unless he was given a guarantee that he would not be prosecuted for any act pertaining  "to this case." He also indicated he married a Russian girl nj-iii-iii-reningrad and wanted to bring  her to the .S. wi. 	lim. 	 l 0
- 

 - 	. 	 - On 7/1C/31, 	J 	ti xec.:r 	'IL:lplication for Renewal of Passpor'z" at tuc ,nerica- .)assy in Noscow. his residence at gnat time %s 	,litsa IZa12.nina 4, Apt. 24, Uinsk. fais renew..: applica.AG' indicated that OSJALD was issued U.S. Passport #17302 4)1_4p/1C/59, at Washington, D. C. The subject's reneot, '.43-plic:.tion was referred to 	State Department for co,:,sidoratioa and decision. 

NOT Ir.:7011V;i74--  

Cleitomm. slum NO. 10 	 7-71 
UNITED STATES CO";  .RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	DIRECTOR, FBI 

A A,  
*FR m 	SAC, WFO (105-37111) 

sunjEcill 'MAMMY .9.4'.4ALD, 
IS 
(00:b1,) 

ReWFOlet 5/23/61, under  above caption, containing  the results of a review of the passport files re OSWALD. ig,)) • 

On 8/22/61, the passport file of LEE HARVEY' OSWALD was reviewed by SA VINCENT P. DUNN and found to v)  contain the following  info: 

Cn 	..., OSULD appeared at the american Embassy 

worker f.-  the research shop. He - 'icl he took no oath or 

I in floscoa at J .. time he stated he was employed in the 	.---)0.  Belonussian .tw-.1_.o and Television .r.ctory in Minsk as a metal ( .,5 n  _,, e. 
1 allegia 	of any kind to the. 3o' 	Union, nor was he 	 il 

0 require 	sign any paper ir co....; .on with his employment.„) ' He gave 	earnings as 90 r; ....11E 	..onth. vi 

, 	 . t?. 	"-:•*. rivrri 
ir•ri-r-r g.r.: ArrrIci ng 

I 	.-!' :. 1 flf Ir.'(' ' 4 •1:.°  

01:1 (V Li _111-1/—I- 

• •••••■•■•••=11 ,L0/110N1.0 	 - 

A - 	• r AI/ 

ifi,„,414,04t .9.4ir 7  4, • • „ ••■ 

.1._,N1qtr&N‘ 'ftai, • 	PN. 

, 	k. .41 Y 101 
- • • 	. • Y. • 	 • • - • '• 	• • 	• 



• warm. • 
WFO 105-37111 

SNALD was married, 4/30/61, to MARIAN NIKOLAEVNA 
11-usnIcovr77a—aelital technician. 	 144 

OSWALD said that he intended to apply for an exit 
visa immediately upon his return to Minsk. He also stated 
that he desired to bring his wife with him to the U.S. 	I ()) 

By memo dated 0/13/61, the State Department 
( authorized the American Embassy in Moscow to renew OSWALD's / 
passport for direct travel to the U.S.  

AT DALLAS, TEXAS  

Will .contact subject's mother, Mrs. MARGUERITE 
C. OSJALD, 3124 5th St., to determine if the subject has 

:=IdelciaetLt:21;:d all  id fttit:j  ;;L:rnt -r=reng,i11:r1=, 
with emphasis on any approach made by Soviet intelligence. ((,)) 

If subject has not returned to U.S., contact 
_ should be maintained with Mrs. OSWALD to determine subject's . 

expected arrival in U.S. 1p 

LEAD 

DALLAS OFFICE 

-2- 
"N" M 

133".  

:?Sw, 	• ' •• 	 4` 	1111"11, 
 

# SL  alehevAn+ 
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'OrtlovAt ram /10. 10 
1010-104..01 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	• DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) • oiroft,.. 

bp: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) 

muluEdri LEE HARVEXQWALD..... 
- IS- 

.00 - Dallas 

DATE: 9/29/61 

Re Washington Field letter to Bureau, 9/1/61. 

On 9/5/61 the following inquiries were made At Fort 
Worth, Texas, by SA JOHN W. FAIN: 

JERALD/M. PLUMMER, 1612 Hurley Street, advised that 
/ 	Mrs. MARGUERITMOSNALD, subject's mother, resided at 1,612...Uurley, 
' 	Street, Fort Worth, for several weeks following her return to 

'Fort Worth from Boyd, 	beginning about April 1, 1961. She 
was employed for a shor... period for the Ables' Cleaners, but is 
understood to have left Fort Worth three or four months ago for 
employment 	ranch somewhere in the vicinity of Munday or 
Benjamin, 	exact address unknown to nr. PLUMMER. 

II:UISE ABLES, Ables' Cleaners, 1321 - 8th Avenue, stated 	1  
that Mrs. -.;WALD worked as an alterations employee for approximately „ 
one or or- .nd a half weeks during about April 1961, but she 	rj 
resigned three or four months ago and went to a ranch located 	V 
somewhere in northwest Texas in the Wichita Falls, Texas, aria, 
where she had prospects for keeping, house for some unknown coupler,., -ti on a ranch. 	 0 

L-41: 
;,ire. DOROTHY REEDER (protect identity), t.ssistant 	 0 

Superintendent of Mails, U. S. Post Office, Fort Worth, advised 
that on 6/3/61 Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD, 1612 Hurley Street, Fort 
Worth, left a forwarding address of "General Delivery, Crowell, 
Texas." 

 

••■....1•1•11011■NIMIN11111.1.1.011•0•11111110 

On 9/18/61, r.. L .YORKALD , 
where hb continues to lic'einployea as a sales zoor 
Department, Acme Brick Company, stated that he had 
a letter, dated 9/10/61, from his brother, the subi 

nator,, Marketing 
just received 
ect. wherein 

P 	 r- 	r 
Bureau' (MO 	 REG: .9 ,, 	, 
Washington Field (info)(105-37111)(RM) 	-___ 

, 

2 -, Dilllas 	 , 	 NOT RECORDED 

JUL 2 4 1964 
:5) 

. I r r. ) 	,6 ) 	t 	

6;0 

# 	, ' 

7': I, . 1  

• • 	• — 	- 
? "IN,.----4r-s.4.::"4"A''`V`f -00","41■ Ant.,  . 	 . 

f. 



DL 100-10461 

isubject mentioned that he was working in an electrical shop at 

;Minsk, Russia. Subject mentioned that he'owns a shot gun and 

occasionally goes hunting. According to R. L. OSWALD, subject has 

been mauled to a Russian girl, an orphan, by the name of MARINA, 

age about 18or 19. Subject has written R. L. that MARINA was a 

nurse. According to R. L. OSWALD, MARINA seems to be very intelligent 

and from her photograph appears to be nice iooking.•  This girl, 

prior to.  her marriage resided with her uncle and aunt. R. L. OSWALD 

stated MARINA desires to come to the United States with subject. 

R. L. OSWALD stated subject's letter was not too optimistic for,. 

his chances ofigetting to come back to the United States at an • 

early date.and!subject indicated his belief that the Russians were 

"holding up" his return to the United States. R. L. ()wiz stated 

that subject has been severely critical of the Rustians.  in his 	ri.:Ay.t. 
. 

letter and he wa . rsurprised that the Russians yould'a low him to 7:.;„;/:,._ , 
make criticisms).z-.-; 	, ) 	. 	. 	 - -..,., 

i;,-.........z,_„„......,...... 
 ,., 	, . 	),- - 	./._„... p-I'-,z.. i e.- 	T...' IL.:-/ 	.7 4-------  

/ /. ^' 	 4- ............................:::. / ;;.f../-  , 	 • / 

1Crowell, Texas, but that he has no information as to the name of the 
R. - L. OSWALD stated that his mother is residing at 	 --- 

people with whom she.is residing and that on her letter of 7/19/61 

she merely placed a returr. -l_ddress of "Crowell, Texas."  

LEADS 

DALLAS 

At Crowell, Texas: 

Will, in care of General Delivery, attempt to ascertain 

a more definite address for Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD, and interview 

her to determine.subject's expected arrival in the United States. 

- 2 - 
•-•••• 	7•••••• 
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DATE: 
7/25/62 

0,110014' !ORM NO. 10  

UNTTED STATES 	'teTMENT 

rc 

A file has been opened in the Dallas Field Division 

on subject 	 the SOBIR program. The files of INS, Dallas, 

have been caucked. These revealed no information not already,. 

known and reported in referenced report on subject's'husband11. 4) 

B.I:cau (1 - 105-32555)(,'L) 

C / 	 • 
" • 'I 	..",•••-:- • -; 

(1 • 

DIRECTOR, FBI tr
'  

.1.11.16""•  

SAC, DALLAS (105-New)(P*) 

MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD, \ 
-bed-MAMA NIXOLAEVNA- VRUSAKOVA, 
aka Mrs. Lee Harvey "Oswald 

IS-R 

SOBIR 

00 - Dallas 

Rerep SA J9HN W. FAIN, 7/10/62, Dallas, in the case 

entitled "LEE HARVEVOSWALD, IS-R", and prior communications 

in that matter. The subject in the captioned case is OSWALD's 

wife, married to him in the Soviet Union, and, along with their 

infant daughter, brou;;ht by him to the United States upon his' 

return to this country.  

. 14) 

The case on LEE HARVEY OSWALD is in pending status and 

he is to be reintervieied. It is not believed any active investiN., 

gation of his wife or interview of her under the SOBIR program 

l a 
can be sufficiently followed.at this time in connection with thea

is logical or advisable at this time. It is felt her activities! 

4 case on her husband. 	 noted there are no subversive refe- 

rencos-on-2.ny member of the615170T-S7family,_and,..mider Wbsent  

circumstances affe-WEV6_Ciosely..and_intimately  associated-  with sc  

I them. According-to  

in the Russian language. 	
V

jINS records she is proficient presently o l 

In view of the foregoing, the case on subject will be 

maintained in a pending inactive status.in :the .Dallas Field 

Division for a period of six monihi, UACB. At. the expiratio 

of that time, it will"  beroopened-and considered for further ) 

..rranted or advisable action. • 

/

-Er.°  
2 	Washington Field (Info.)(RM) 	 NOT RECORD 

4 	Dallas (2 7 105=New)(2 - l(LTy10461) 	35 ,'. 	1.44  

RCH:mac 

(0) 
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!Pi/ / 	 iO4 
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GO 

DL 105-New 
gammimi- .1111.1111001-...- 

Copies of this letter are being designated for 
Washington Field Office since subject, according to inf or-
mation furnished by her husband in the interview with him 
on 6/2V7U2, is to periodically report her whereabouts to 
the Russian Embassy. Should any information concerning con-
tacts by subject with the Russian Embassy come to the attention 
of Washington Field Office, same should be promptly reported 
to 'the Bureau and Dallas. 	 I%

11/ 
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3/25/63-- - 

• 0' 4....POsim"Vikoi44&,.. 

Jr. - f41.014tilt 

*POONA • NM NO. II 
3010-10a-01 

.UNITED  STATES GI ..aNM ENT 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (105 -82555)(Rm) DATE: 

SAC, DALLAS 

TO 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY *OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 
Dallas File 100-10461 	(P) 

MARINA NIKOLAEVNA 1OSWALD, nee 
Marina Nikolaevna'Prusakova, Aka. 
IS - R 
SOBIR 
Dallas File 105-1435 	(P) 

Re Dallas letter to the Bureau 7/25/62, and report 
of SA JOhN W. FAIN, Dallas, 8/30/62. 

On 9/23/6 
reliable information in the past, made available photographs 
of names and addresses of subscribers maintained by "THE 
WORKER," an East Coast communist newspaper. Included was the 
name of LEE H. OSWALD, 2703 Mercedes Street, Fort Worth, Texas. 

On 3/4/63, MR. JEFF WOOSLEY, tflipervisory.Clerk, INS, 
Dallas, Texas, advised that MRS. MARINA-OSWALD as . of January, 
1063, resided at Apartment 26,02'nbefh;-tiailas, Texas. On 
3/11/63, MRS. M. F. TO3IAS, Apartment Manager, 602 Elsbeth, 
Dallas, Texas, advised that on 3/3/63, LEE HARVEY OSWALD and his 
wife MARINA moved from that apartment building to another  

,apartment building in Dallas, Texas. MRS. TOBIAS advised that 1  
(they had considerable difficulty with MR. OSWALD, who apparently"' 
dranl: to excess and beat his wife on numerous occasions. HRS. 
TC.31-AS advised that they had a small child and that MRS. OSWALD 

(,) apparently spoke little or no English and seldom associated 
with any other individuals. They had had numerous complaints 
from the other tenants duo to OSWALD's drinking and beating of 
his wife. 

M 

1 

a source who has furnished Azo
da  

 " 

- Bureau 
2 - Dallas 
2 - Dallas 
J211:121 
6) 

(105-82555) (RM) 	• 
(105-1435) 
(100-10461) , , 	. 

NiliT RECORDED 
35 JUL ‘7. 4.1304 

64)  

. • 	,4 S • 	 4 f, 



DI, 105-82555 

. 411•1111111.0- . quota. On 3/11/63, MRS. DOROTHEA MYERS (protect identity), Postal Inspectoils Office, advised that MR. and MRS. LEE HARVEY OSWALD moved to 214 West Neeley, Dallas, Texas. On 3/14/63, a check of this residence reflected that a name plate showing MR. and MRS. LEE HARVEY OSWALD appeared on the mail box at 214 West71 e1ey Street, Dallas, Texas. 

LEAD 

DALLAS 

AT DALLAS, TEXAS  

Will determine present employment of LEE OSWALD, after I which a determination will be made as to whether his wife should be interviewed in connection with the SOBIR program. 

- 2 - 
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FBI 

Date: 8/23/63 

t -D-36 Bev. 12-13-S6) 

transmit the following in 	 
(Type in plain text or code) 

-- 4̀4.1"-  • 

Via 	AIRTEL 	
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

CTOR,i FBI (105-S2555) rW/ORLEANS 

ISAFOALLA(100-10461)(P) 

/LEil HARVEY OSWALD 
IS 
(00 - .Dallas) 
Dallas file 100-10461 
New Orleans file 100-16601 

0! • 
MARINA NIKOWYNA_PAWALD,  aka 

• 
SOBIR 	• 
(CO - Dallas) 
Dallas file 105-1435 
New Orleans file 100-16926 

Re Bureau letter to New Orleans, 8/21/64 and Dallas 
letter to Bureau, 3/25/63. 

Investigation in Dallas subsequent to that reported 
in referenced Dallas letter revealed subject and wife had moved 
from 214 Neeley, Dallas. No forwarding address was available. 

Under date of 7/17/63, the New Orleans Office advised 
of receipt from the New York Office information reflecting 
OSWALD :lad an address of P. O. Box 30061, New Orleans, La. 

By letter dated 7/29/63, the New Orleans Office was 
requested to attempt to verify residence of subjects in New 
Orleans. Under date of 8/13/63, the New Orleans Office advised 
both subjects were residing, and had been residing since June, 
1053, at 4905. Magazine St., New Orleans, yith_LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

	

,-;:-.. 	 • R . / 	 i';;:: 	C- 21 
.. 	Bureau (AM) (RM) 	• 	... 

hc  

f 

4 New Orleans (2 - 100-1660W(RM),  
(2 - 100-16926) %(-)...  

3 	Dallas (2 - 100-10461) 	.' 	.N\< 
(1- 105-1435) 	

\1 .40T RECORDED 4,‘,7 
• 7 _35 JUL-RA 1364 	  IWN:mac 	'.. ‘-• Wit.4 

' (10) .-, 

	

( Approved:  	' 	 S,mt 
---• 	• - -• Special Agent in Charge 
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RE: 

I. 
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0 

REGISTERED - AIR MAIL 
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DL 100-10461. 

• 
employed as a maintenance man at the William Reily Coffee Co., 640 Magazine St., New Orleans. 

.••■•■•-Forms FD-128 being submitted. 

. SUNKLIN 

• 
- 	 ;;„,,,,„,t  ••••• 	4 54cr-e.  • #, 	 AftluesHmk 04.411444444.4k,  ..4.••••• 	 **""kM1,0410rfte.W.11014$6:4174416114002414•411141%,WWJA*~^ 



TO?  

IF4 

'SIBJECT; 

STANOMM VORM SP. 64 FD-128 
(3-4-52) 

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 	 DATE: 9/10/63 
SAC, DALLAS (105-1435) 

MAR INA NIKOLAEVNA WALD, aka. 
,SOBIR 
(00: NEW ORLEANS) 

The captioned individual has been the subject of a security investi- gation by this office. The  New Orleans 	Division has verified the perma- nent presence of the subject in its division as residing'and working at the addresses listed below. The  New Orleans 	Division is being considered the new office of origin. 

Residence Address: 4905 Magazine Street 

 

 

New Orleans L  Louisiana 
Business Address: 	

 

Check the following applicable statements: 

— This individual has been the subject of a Communist IndeX Card. — This individual is the subject of a Security Index Card. (The Bureau is requested to make the appropriate changes in the 	% Security Index at the Seat of Government. The 	  Division should affix the addresses reflected above and the appropriate case file number.). 
This subject was tabbed for Detcam. ••■•■•■• 

MINIa■ 	 This subject was tabbed for Comsab. — This subject was carried as a Key Figure br Top Functionary. • Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau. • 	 .4 
44 

— A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau. 	
0 

A security flash notice has.been placed with the Identification Division. The following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new office of origin 	0 with its copies of this letter: 

Security Index Cards 

Serials (specify) Memorandumm t pf SA JAMES P. HOSTY, 7/19/63, Dallas, and Dallas letter to ,B,ureau, 7/25/62. 
CO-1.:ZNT: A report is, not being prepared on this subject since all pertinent data reported ,isn.file of subject's husband, LEE HA VZY OSWALD, NO 100-16601. t' . *._.11•;..git. Z___....4..-...1"- 	/A .'"- , .-,- 7-7:---  R II Mkt st:-‘pr--".... 

--- f liff01" RIEC..()/RDED)   CC:  . rew Or:leans 	Division (Err:,) 2 	(100-16926) $5 JUL 2 4 1964 	i 

'..--, 	3-Bureau (11:.0 	 I 	t) 
.......... 	

hAlarsmo  

(l ''`110W Orleans (n) 	 I . ol -?ll a 1 1 a :1_ , .., 	 /9
r 

 JPII :sah'' 1(5) 	 pin.: 	 1:J1.,-- - - 

1 
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ROCK 
IRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) and SAC, LITTLE 

FD-36 (11w:'12-13-S6) 

4•0106. 

Transmit the following in 

AIRTEL 

LEE HARM OSWALD .0SWALD 
IS - R 
(CO - Dallas)(P) 
(DL FILE 100-10461) 
(NO file 100-16601) 

UARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD, 
Prusakovar-aka. Mrs:-Lie 

Harvey Oswald 
IS - R 
(CO - DA.las) (P) 
(DL file 105-1435) 
(NO file 100-16926) 

Re New Orleans airtel to Dallas,'10/2/63,! 

Cn 10/18/63 it was determined from Mrs. DOROMY REEDER (protect J.A3ntity), Postal Inspector's Office, Fort Worth, Texasr  that on 3/5/63 ROBERT L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport Avenue, Fort Worth, the brother of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, moved from Fort Worth to Eox 32C, Malvern,. Arkansas. Li 

4  
TO 
/ 1 

radm SAC, DALLAS 

112 

A 

0 

0 

5 - B-,:ri.... (nm). 	• 
(2 - fi.::,  ‘.7..4.:, Mexico) 

4.w C:leans (RM). 
- '1-16601)(2 - 100-16926) .\\ C-N 1 	. 	,. 4 - - ttle, Rock •(RM) 	 0'7- '1 - . llas (2 - 100-10461)(2 -, 105-143B) 

;10T RECORDED 
35 JUL 2 4 1964 

Sent  c'T,7i' . 	M 	P r 	'  /  /  
'011f) _ .  

lawnsiworip•1040Porkime• 

SONIZ .!/1-j-".6  
I 	• 1:/  

/k. 

F BI 

Date: 10/22/63 

(Type in Rlain text or code) 

REGISTERED Man 
(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

Agent in Charge 

" 	 '047•Z'ets;Pilt7T It"..eLs'iytok, 4.*  ta,-*&Airt-it A".• 	& • 



we '2* 

Airwire 

DL 100-1M81 

2703 Mercedes Street, Fort Worth. ;
-8\

- 

For the information of Little Rock and Legat Mexico, 
subject LEE HARVEY OSWALD received an undesirable discharge 
from the U. S. Marine Corps on,8/17/60 after attempting to 
defect to Russia and denounce his United States citizenship at 
the U. S. Embassy, Moscow, Russia, on 10/31/59. Subject and 
his Russian born wife, MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD, and their 
daughter, born 2/15/62 at Minsk, Russia, returned to Fort Worth 
onl  6/14/62. Following his return to the United States, subject, 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, was a subscriber to'"The Worker", and was 
in contact with the Fair Play for Cuba Committee. In May of. 
1963, subjects moved to New Orleans, Louisiana. New Orleans 
reported that on 9/25/63 subject and his wife vacated their 
apartment in New Orleans, Mrs. OSWALD reportedly returning 
to Texas. 

Copies are being furnished to Legat, Mexico g. in view 
of report subject, LEE HARVEY OSWALD, was in that city.t.) 

LEADS 

LITTLE ROCK  

At Malvern, Arkansas: 

Will interview subject's brother, ROBERT L. OSWALD, 
as to whereabouts of both subject. If  

DALLAS  

At Fort tiorth and Vernon, Texas: 

Will continue attempts to locate the subjects.ii  

SHANKLIN 

- 2 

On 10/18/63, EDITH SHANNON, 2701 Mercedes Street, 
and Mrsdwill...1.1. BOYD, 2705 Mercedes Street, both Fort Worth, 
advised this neighborhood was a highly transient neighborhood 
and they could not recall the subject when they resided at 

ti soloNto-  .314-.. Cwsrlowar:. 3111r.wv 400.31'4, 



1-1)-36 they. 12.13-56) 

 

 

F B I 

• • 

Transmit the. folokrien"l'ig in 

Date: 10/25/63 

 

(Type in plain text or code) 

Via) AIRTEL 	 AIRMAIL 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI and SAC, DALLAS 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) (P) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R N.0  
(00: Ba-lias) 
(DL File 100-10461) 
(NO File 100-16601 

,NAIiINA...NIKOLAEVNiC OSWALD, 
neePrusakova, aka Irs. _Lee 

_Haryet"Oswald . 
IS - 
(00: Dakas) 
(DL File 105-1435) 
(NO File 100-16:.L6) 

Ro Dallas airtel dated 10/22/63.t; 

(Priority  or Method of Mailing) 

LEE OSWALD left. forwarding address in New Orleans. 
on 9/26/63 showing new address•to be 2515 - West. 5th Street, 
Irving, Texas. ; 

Dallas- attempt to verify ) 1 

- Bureau (RM) 
4 - Dallas (RIO 

(2 - 100-10461) 
(2 - 105-1435) 

4 - New Orleans (2 - 100-16601) 
(2 - 100-16926) 

/ 
NOT RECORDED 

35  hi 2 4 1964 

MRIVCV 

(11) 

$OVIET SECTI:(41  

idt 

■//,./ 
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• 4 	 :.S pecial Agent in Charge 
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J- 

'TO; 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

0 

SUBJECT: 

. SAC,'DALLAS (P) 

- LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS R 
00:NEW ORLEANS. 
(Dallas file 100-10461) 
(New Orleans file 100-16001) 

• 
MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD, 

-he'd 
Lee Harvey Oswald 
IS - A 
00:NEw ORLEANS. 
(Dallas file 105-1435) 
(New Orleans file 100-16926) 

• 

Re New Orleans airtel to Bureau, 10/25/63 and Dallas 
airtel to Bureau, 10/22/63. 0 

A pretext interview by SA JAMES P. EOSTY, JR. in the 
vicinity of 2515 West Fifth Street, Irving, Texas, reflects 
that subject MARINA OSWALD is residing at that address with Mrs. 
MIC3AEL 	PA15141.- Subject gave birth to a second girl about a 
Tre611FiTaiiiiThrs. PAINE is taking care of the subject. Subject 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD has.visited his wife at this address but is 

• 

•. 
	/  

NOT RECORDETr.  
35 

„. 

---Approved. 	
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Eureau (WWA) 
- Nsw Orleans (RM) 

(2 - 100-16601) 
(2 - 1C.:4-16926) 
Little cock OM) 
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103-10461) 
- 105-1435) 
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(IS) 

r0.3.6 14}tev. 12,13-S6) • 
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Transmit the following in 	 

Via  AIRTEL 	 

 

AIRMAIL 

F BI 

Date: 10/30/63 

(Type in plain text or code) 

  
 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

; 

Special Agent 
' 	

. . 

NOWNrajpevONren...44.1n4 

in Charge 
414 	. 4-44•4% 	 " 	• 	, 	• • .t 	 44,t,4; . 
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DL 100-10461 
DL 10(5-1435 

not living there. Mrs. PAINE speaks Russian and 
Russian language teacher in Dallas.k 

4.  atlas and all offices should continue 
locate subject LEE HARVEY °SWALD.L4  

has been a 

efforts to 

• • 	. 	. 
ilikoW3.ttt? 4 `?-• 	• 	0.4,N1,t ."■•4" 444110'.1' 

1116:41514 , 	
;0 

••• 	
nil. 
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44111111ftse. 

Transmit the following in 

1 3 1 
Approved: Sent 	 M Per 	  

r046 (Rev. 12-13-SS) 

FBI 

Date: 11/5163 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL, REGISTERED 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

Via 
	AIRTEL 

41011Nisais. 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-406) (RUC) 

RE: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R 
(00: DL) 
(DL File 100-10461) 
(NO file 100-16601) 

MARINA NIKOLAEVNA-OSWALDi 
nee Prusakova, aka. Mrs." Lee 
Harvey Oswald 
IS - R 
(00: NO) 
(DL file 105-1435) 
(NO file 100-1)926) 

J- 

t. 

4".  

Re Dallas airtel to Bureau and Little Rock, 
10/22/63. 14 

On November 4, 1963, MARVIN R. THOMAS, Postal 
Clerk, U. S. Post Office, (PROTECT IDENTITY) advised SA 
LOUIS M. KELLEY that the route carrier's book reflected 
ROBERT OSWALD formerly resided at Route 5, Box 32C, 
Malvern, Arkansas, but throt a change of address had been 
received dated September 13, 1963, reflecting a forwarding 
address for ROBERT OSWALD of 1009 Siena Drive, Denton, Texas.1/1 

6 - Bureau (AIR 
4 - Dallas (2 -

(2 -
4 - New Orleans 

1 - Little dock 
LLM/ds 

15) 
• 

MAIL, REGISTERED) 
100-10461) 
105-1435) (AIR MAIL, REGISTERED) 
42 100-16601) 
(2 - 100-16926) (AIR MAIL, REGISTERED) 

(;) 
NOT RECORDED 

35  -r.". 

Special Agent in Charge  '  

*.alkdowg."04mAnatopilookihApatk.** wr - 	•_. 



LR 105-466 4111181"b.  

' DALLAS at Denton, Texas, will interview subject's brother, ROOM! I,: OSWALD, as to the whereabouts of both .sub-
jects. 

—2 

lett,40.-A001610,10•11. 
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Residence address 

2515 West Fifth Street 

Irving., Texas 
Business address 

None 

Check the following applicable statements: 

CD This Individual is the subject of a Security Index Card. The Bureau is requested to make the appropriate 
changes in the Security Index at the Seat of Government. The 	 Division 
should affix the addresses indicated above and the appropriate case file number.) 

C3 This subject is tabbed for Detcom. 
E..] This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary. 

ED Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau. 
A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau. 

E3 A security flash notice has bean placed with the- Identification Division and a copy has been designated therefor. 

The following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new Office of ...Rain with its copies of this letter: 
E__) Security Index Cards 	 W4-4' 
E] Serials (specify) 
C13 Photograph of subject (check appropriate item listed below) 	 • 

CD Negative and three copies of most recent or.  best likeness photograph. 
ED None available. 	• 
E.] previously furnished. 1> 

inn.12ft (110v. 6-28-60) 
oniotu4 Pow MO. to 

UNITED STATES 	LENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	: 411.1111Peteeiort  rat 4Bu81e - 105-02555 	) 

ital  
:41  FROM : 	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16926) (RUC) 

f 	 1,r 
SUBJECT: MARINA NIKOLAEYNA OSWALD, alca. 

--I 3 ' "— R-------- . 
SOBIR 

DATE: 11/15/63 

The captioned individual has been the subject of a security investigation by this office. The 
DALLAS 	 Division has verified the permanent presence of the subject in its division as 

residing and working at the addr 	 listed below. The----DALLAS 	Division is being 

considered the new office of origin. 

Register.-d Mail 
CC: 2-Durenu 03.1.V:nclosure(s) 	• 

2-Dallas (11.1) (105-1435) 
1 - New Orleans ' 

RUC miir RECORDED 
T1 

-,...... 
bl Dallas is in possession of all pertinent serials in this case. 

.. l'ep rt is not being prepared in this case since all pertinent data 
h...4. en reported in report on subject's husband "LEE HARVEY OSWALD" 
.hich f is in possession of the Dallas Office. 

MU:/CV 

(6) i r.;..4,.,:lx 6 
i,. JI.Ji.;,,  
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'1150,411 	
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(I./ crl‘olmoni 
Mohr 	  
Casper 	  
Callahan 

a 
1") 	ash 
ryans 
Gate 

DATE: November 29, 1963 
lk 

Ro 
Su

s 

T. el 
Trotter 	  
Tele. Room 
Holmes 	 

›? 	 Gandy  • 

OPTIONAL tem. NO 10 
	 e 	

soto-10.. 
MAT 10111 IDIIION 	. 
OSA G#•4 MO. NO. 27 

T() 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

• -.....! 

UNITED STNI ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Marridi. H. Belmont( 

I 

Mr. W. C. SullivanY 
A. 

4laweesess.- 

KRS._LEE_HARVEY_OSWALD, 
WIFE OF THE ASSASSIN OF 
PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

Yt~
3r 

called me today. I have known 	 for some time 
le is a very conscientious and. sincere person. 	e said he had 

consulted with the EpiscOpal Diocese of which he is a leader relative 

'

to religious people doing something to rehabilitate the wife of. 
Lee Harvey Oswald, assassin of President Kennedy. He said he thought 
it would be well if Christian leaders took an approach to this 
• widow in order to explain to her more fully the free way of life 
we enjoy and also to make available to the widow religious thought, 
materials and religious good will made manifest through constructive 
action on her behalf. HO asked me if we would have any objection to 
this particular religious approach tc Mrs. Oswald. 

b1 I told 	 that we had nothing to do.with any such 

-I 
 matter and that it wou 	ave to be a matter for themselves to decide. 
He discussed the desirability of taking steps to teach her English; 	l'r 
give her some practical education, say in secretarial work; and help 
her secure a position with probably some religious institution in.a. 
section of the country 'other than Texas. He asked me if there was .any 
branch of the Government that might have an interest in Mrs. Oswald, 
to which he could talk. I suggested he take the matter up with the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

For your information. 

WCS:djwd 
(6) 	\ 

) 

1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 -• Mr Sullivan 
1 - Mr D.E.Moore 
1 - Mr Turner 

!•1;(1: - 
. 

1.0 I I I MI I r. it; 4.0.1 I 4 MIMS* 41. 

DEC 4 1q53 

;or.- 	• •.. , . 	. 
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'4-312 (Rev. 1-14-62) 

dorobrii., 

Date of of Mail 	  

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch. 

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority. 

Subject 	 JUNE MAIL 

?.' 
. • . 1 	; • 	r 

Removed By 	  

File Number 	_ 	I .r• 	- I 

Permanent Serial Charge Out 

; 	 nja 	 44,46.,c4„ 
j4Kr '3/4"411,1"-r) 	 .4014,4T,w4. 	 %a ; 	• 

ee 	•  
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TIME / 2 .I.-",,-41/7" 

pit re / ":4-Z-6."3.  

BY . 	 
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I 	 ! "71 
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Peceraber So  1908 

NU. 'IOL•60.1.. 
. 	. IIII. 14 F,I.M.ctra 	 1 

!',: 
 

'Ali. 1:01.1flAhl) 
.:.11;.. 12K 'WA( II 	

... 

r*ili. t,,•V41,a; 	• 
":111. Ft)! EN 

1 	 //(/ i • ! I, 	'/ i 	•_•.... • 	 •ft  !:') 	
.1.. Et.1.1,141/1%11 

1 	4''- , i ''', / ._-_. . 	...:6•?;" •:://': 	• 	 IL, ..... 	______ ............,_•••.• 
I '17 :.)4t )' t"..ttorne.y (enr.rut Nicholas d F.' I:' . . F. atzentlach-called and  

st,ste4i hl. had )lst received a al.c . ::•.mg9 froe, t'; CV rf IR that t7 r $ ?(PtieW aid WO  

gjing to hold ,I. prom; conference an nfOted U Wig is correct/ Troiritins 	
f 	r this vat' corfrA but It has been utoi. zacd. 110 lolly., i how,:,. replie that the ,,,,  

L albs (Vice ruivisied, that 1.. re, ::, 5.,.. rad WM' har a martacp and an attorney 
to hanA., oier!: ms da to hot; that v a to 	this 41'4,1 with.'„;tnirl4!..y and he 	. • 	. 

instructed tim..preba conference bri t anceled. 	 i 
I 

r, 1.atzonbach aske4 ii they hove. fr , e along lc fth that. I 
clews rckl )es, that we did that lsst night. 

Very truly yours, 

'St!frri. 

3, E. H. 

ocom 	'ioover 
I irt ctor 

' Bon 
Imont 

.111 
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	-- 

,nrad 	 

il I Ivan 	— 
. , mei 	• 
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, IA t °oil __ - 

 • MAU. ROOM [7._ I Tr1.1:TYPII UNIT E.1 

'  
IVO 411.1111V.:AV-;,- l'IrSAIPIljtes...*n,45_,4..44•1°.  1'441  



r,1,,1 
.1 mon t /-

_n-rr-- 
 • 

111r. 

Mr. "on ra 

r. 17van3 
Mr. gale  

1h. TSIve1 _ 
71r. Tintt,'r 
T'Ic. Room 

jr.. 11 .!Pci 

Miss Gandy.  

Ir. J. Edgar P"Iver 

1")r. 	n 4  r: 

AttachrT is ny norscnal chock for. !'10.00. I 'Gould like for 

ycu to .  na1.0 wevcr arrantrrlInts ere necessary to forwurd it to-

cf Dr) la::, Toxas. 

t. 3r) rant of fLe wc7.1,0 I am.  disturbed ond angered by liie 

as7r4preli-vtimr rr ri,i rre:'s1.4ont. Further I am greatly disturbed by 'Cho 

killinn not cul.7 of officer Tiblat, but by whet seems to ho P ilattern 

of lierespnct for :i.nd vie' rice; to all law cnforooMent Iffic3rs. 

iv.c..-!1,1 respect nn:? adrirntio,1 for your men stems from beTncr. 

in 	7)oHt1ou %o vatch tram nark for many yeurs. Thc nation's 

'faith in,and rflrroct for, tho men of your 0erartreent aid the men of 

eeerete rbrwiel has been 	earnod often unfler trying ciroumstancer. 

	

Nmy of 	 rhothnr 	pswall is in any way 

prrsone117y- 	 thi:1 rpLicrl. .1r.u;:.win!: the nhilos--.,hy of 

:.our ■4.^rvrt!-; T kw)w tlir% iv 'hr, ia, you win. fInf.'it. If she isn't 

You will fit0 !lnt torr. /7--)  

nr-onr, innocent 1)101.1 proven ullty, at this .poi/ -c 
-oho is the 	 uidowcq 	cf twc syr11 Clildren in a - 5,trangif 

country. Tf shp it innecont.ev ar'y part or. knowledge of her husband's 
actlyiolos, 	in t.') 17::) 	even rro than Mrs. Kennedy and "Tr's. 

Tilbit. Tier f:, th in 	ruft have been horribly killed. Her . 

eJ!114,-In 	 nnocnnt Pr Cnrolir.-. anr3 Joan-Jahn. She Boors to b. 

wIthout 	 rcrourcs •r the trn'litl-evl kitericrr • - 	t 

,,711nprl.0ti ,1 ,1,0 11,,1 n111,7  IvIro,.. 

Tr rr- ,  yriir 17nriti , 	.,c knowlel 	-s. Oswald should not .->"/ 

rflvr ViAr ';-7; I lriqcfrt Th:J, 7r-11 snnly it to vhstevor benefit .  

j  ernoult1(.1  l' n'1',nr.ore, 	1 )y 'Iti' nen, or 1.f you. prfor, forward it 

tr.. TIrr. Tilli!„ 	1 11.2u,,, c-ntrili 
to  t,:r .) levAl noIirro .denurtn,Jntir 

v , null 11)Ir; h irl 	1, !-,-1 r,Nr r,f-,.11.1,11, /, 	• 	• 	-, 	•
 

) . 	 /-Y 

. : 414-  

) if)' 	,-;,v.„, 

„ -_,. 	 , 

IT r'171,1 n717 oli -. 	hyuor ry rgunt-u.ixv.  ill
les....40- el.reur- 

7tir !0-1-11 tliir.. cf-L, 11.,i0.-!'t 	-- this set:toil :worin vny wsy beeoiro 

,Iollio kr-....wl,  ,-o, it Uist TTI-!. !:-::'.10 ever knew of-  its source. 

-b 

14 .4114 	
you fop,- 	 1 c*urte,Tty rIna thq man.y cOurt0Pli 01111

• 

ta 	 " 	 l'• • 

4.444bli4 
A7C,  



a t 

, December 5, 1983 

•-• 

I. ■ 

• 

DEC- 12 	 (1.) 

c 	/ 

A 7C 

New Jersey 

Dear 	 i 7 e 

Mr. Hoover read your letter of November 28th 
with enclosure. He asked me to point out that since the FBI has 
no connection with any fund for Mrs. Oswald, he is unable to be 
of assistance to you. 

I am returning your check. 

Sincerely yours, 

Helen W. Gandy 
-Secretary 

Enclosure 
NOTE: Correspondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. Her enclosure was a 
ten dollar Check made payable to J. Edgar Hoover. 

CJJ:ped,  (3) 

MAILED N 
dson 	 
•Irnont 	 
hr 	  

•.spor 
illahan 

nrad 	  
1 .oach 

tle 	 t: 
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— 
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Imes 
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-"•-• .1.4A1'. 11001A 	TELETYPE: UNIT El 
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4 MA. 
L:c 

FD-36 (Hffv. 12-1346) 

F B 

Date: 	12/2/63 

Transmit the .folMrnir 	  
(Type in plain text or code) 

Via 	AIRTEL 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

-r; 

TO : DIUCTOR„ FBI 

FROM: SAC, BOSTON (69-)13) 

RE : MR ' . LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INFO CONCERNING 

On 12/2/63, Mr. _ROBE „:_,EZREAnTI.J..TV News Dirpctor, 
Channel 7, TV, Boston,., telephonically contacted the 
Boston Of rice and advised 3A FREDERICK M. CONNORS 1that he had 
been t Dallas Texas, followinz the assassination of President 
Kennedy. 

11, 
'JD: 17  there,_r jnteryiewed Mr MTCHAEelAIN and his 

w' ru, 	 cpncei.7% in, 	 . "HE'57171d 
he 	in /-.c c7At CL a 1.-671, ,•:i rroid -nouH2 . u/07:11:1INSKY, 
87, ActoD . Mass. , which onc osed a no ;:c Cur rIA7..T7-PATilir and also , 
a ::,2.00 	Cor Mr.  :1; . OSWALD. Mr. F!!;RFANTI states his s purpose/ 
in call I , was to ma -c' a matter of recor0 with th9, 

he 	
that he e' 

was In 1",,  ipt of th,) foreuol ns and the fact that' he as 
fort ard'nf; this check and n );30 as reo,:.esI,ed. 

A 

/ 
Cor.;:,):1.ri!- 	c .f.' \:»ir_the( 1 nrr-Int-  rina • :Lbri 

- Dit?',',.'.' 
2 - 
2 - 124);;11 P9 -4:;) 

(1 - 
IC :1-1:..,j 
) 

C. C 

Approved: 	  Sent 	  M Per 	  
I pPocial Agent 1i Oharge 

 

mr ortetsA.,+1* •".!7' #1.10.,‘""••• 	 • , • 	II' 	• 	 Ar".1101411"1404.11111114•01111Oiakerialibei 



DEC 9 lari3 
• • 
.1.410. 

;61. *OP • 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

ofmok/111 NNW 140. 10 
MAW 1142 101111)14 

$ 0114 NO IN, 71 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
• err-Mohr 

C. D. DeLoach 

L.,...3111, ,,,10h1:■ :_:::"  <- 

41) 

e. 	Carpi,: 	 
. 4., 17,.n11,.7 

ti
f `e,,,aLn•Th 

Ga .  
DATIL: December 5, 1963 	 fl III, Sulk/ 

Tavel 
Trott,/ 
Tel.. Noc,,. ______ 

	

Halve!: 	 

	

Gan dy ' 	I 

1.;) 

(7N, 	.010-106 

ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT 

Inspector Burl Peterson of the Secret Service called. He handles the 

press for Jim Rowley. Peterson told me that prespre was building up from the news 

media regarding possible interviews of Mrs. Marina-Oswald. He stated thus far they 

have resisted all attempts to interview her and they planned to continue this policy. 

Peterson wanted to know what I thought about his telling the New York 

Times that Mrs. Oswald is being protected by the Secret Service for obvious reasons, 

that her time was taken up fully and that she will not be made available to the press 

for interview. 

I told Peterson that regardless of what he said to the New York Times 

1, he would undoubtedly get a bad press, however, that his position was undoubtedly sound 

and that it would seem rather foolish for the FBI or' Secret Service to pre-empt the 

President or the Presidential Commission by shooting off our mouths at this stage of 

the game. Peterson agreed and stated they would hold the line. He indicated that the 

 

-first. 

FBI would not be mentioned in any contacts with the press unless he cleared with us 

1I 

 

ACTION: 	
i' 	 t 
Vik 

For inform ation. 	

/I/ 11  

1 
, • 

, 	• 	• 

• 

1 - Mr. Belmont 

1 - Mr. Rosen 

1 - Mr. Sullivan (Attention: Mr. Bartlett) 

1 - Mr. Jones 

1 - Mr. Morrell 

CDD:saj 

(7) 	
A 

101963 
• 

"1.44Nilf141,0;;:jr: 
• .1" 	 •■0.41 	- - 411̀. 	 ler"1"-t4e111111'4..- 'Valls."1"*NOVNie 



- 	PTV- 

n ;i  

I. • 

&Wary cfileiliabiet 
23fto AND SOUTH GRANT STASSTS 

ARLINGTON 2. VIRGINIA 

December 3, l4E3 

Ff.erra Bureru of Investirtion Dvrtrient of Justice 
Penorylvnnin Avenue rt 9th Street, r--rtilinton, D.C. 

Drr Sir: 

I' 	 infortion re to '10-  rP rs P Chris- 
s.r11 children. Any sutE. entione or infor!nrtipn 

ti-n comunity c3uld pie Mrs. Oer?ld rnr1  her 

you mry hrve describinu ho' re niiht rurrue '44As concern -'ovild be nnnrecirted. Is there r fuild or pn r,c11rees re rniht uce? 

ThrY.L you tor yol?.r rttention to y  reenest.4* 

Sincerely, 

40...•31W.04:i 	• 	• ■• • • o 	 s . 	" 	 • • • • 	• •• • • N.,. 	"%a "  • 	• • • 	-••••%. ''4■1`" LV‘7441:* 	4..10~ 	 ‘r.  • .:•• "4% 	 o 	 011:240.0k, 

• 

;1101:,/ 	 A‘••40.41419"*Wfilk."1114.41.131.44‘4#4 	 ;emu • • 	....wig. 	 4r 



4. 

December 1U, 1963 

47 G 
Calvary Methodist 'hurt 
23rd and South Grant Streets 
Arlington 2, Virginia 

A Dear 

Air. Hoover Hoover read your letter of December 3rd. 

He asked me to point out that since the FBI has no connection 

with any fund for Mrs. Oswald he will not be able to be of 

assistance to you. 
1 11 

Sincerely yours, 

Helen Vt. Gandy 
Secretary 

Tolson 	  
I ielmont 
Mohr 
':riper 

oslnhnn 
(,ontad 	 
I ntLoorth 
1:vans 
.ale 	  
riosen 	  
S'jl1iwan _T  
Towel 	  
Ironer 
1 els. Room 
Helmer 	  
,ondy 	  

NOTF : Correspondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. 

CJJ:sls 
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a- TRUE COPY 

I' miltYra-communist just a good citizen. 

Penn. 	. 

F. B. I. 
Dear Sirs 
	 ; ) . 

Would you think it possible to raise a fund for the 
widow of Oswald. My heard aches for that dear little Russian girl. 
left so young with two babies I imagin with very little money. I 
hear she speaks very little English. I'm an old handy 94 years old 
and I'm not able to do very much to help any one. 

Dont you good men that have done so much for every 
one feel the same way I do. 

m going to send you a check for ten dollars which is 
only a drop in the bucket but it might be a start. 

r ,1  Merry Christmas if you can be Merry these days I can 
-- 

- Cordially 

4 T.'  
4 9  

1• ' 
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December 10, 1963 

REGISTERED 

• /' 

Pennsylvania 

biG Dear 

 

Mr. Hoover read your letter postmarked 
December 5th, with enclosure. 

He asked me to point out that since the FBI has no 
connection with any fund for Mrs. Oswald, he will be unable to be 
of service to you. Your check is being returned with this letter. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Helen W. Gandy 
- Secretary 

Tolnon 	 
Belmont --- 
Mohr 
Cramer 
Callahan 
Contact 	 
DeLoach 
':van, 
Gale 	 
Rosen 	  
uIlivan 	 

Tavel 	 
Trotter 	 
Tale. Raont 
Bolmen 
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TRUE COPY 

December•8, 1963 

Gentlemen. 

I am writing to request some information which you 
should have on hand to help us in some missionary work we would 
like to do. 

There are about thirty of us who, would like to send a 
letter of sympathy and hope to Mrs. Lee H. Oswald and her 
children. We also plan to take up a small collection to send 
along. Although we can not sympathiz with her on the loss of her 
husband we would like to express our christian humility and offer 
hope to her and the children for the futur e. 

If you could send along her address we all would certainly 
appreciate it very much. 

at all. 
I have written to Dallas police but have had no response 

Yours in Christ 

uo 

tf.  
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Dear 	 e7  c- 

Your letter of December 8th has been received. 
Since this Bureau has no connection whatsoever with any fund for 
Mrs. Oswald, we will not be able to be of assistance to you 
concerning your inquiry. 

Sincerely yours, 

Helen W. Gandy 
Secretary 

NOTE: Correspondent is not identifiable in Bullies. 
CJJ:rsp (3) 
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1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Handley 
1 - Mr. Schutz 
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Mohr 	 
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1 DeLoach' 
Evans 	  
Cale 
Ro. 
Sul 
Tavel 
Trotter 	 
Tele. Room 
Holmes 
Gandy 

TO 	 10•■•;Mr.-  BelmotC, 

FROM : 	 C. A. Evan‘ / 

SUBJ ECT : 

1,1110NAt toms NO. 10 
NM MI !ONION 
411A GIN. ONO. NO. 17 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DATE: December 11, '1963 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDi,  
t • 

Deputy Attorney General Katzenbach telephoned. He advised 
that he had been contacted by representatives of the American Bar 
Association with whom he deals regularly in connection with the qualifica-
tions of persons being considered for the Federal bench. 

He was told that the American Bar Association had received 
several contributions for the benefit of Mrs. Oswald and her children. .  
The total amount involved is between $1, 000 and $2, 000. Katzenbach has 
been asked by the Bar Association officials as to his recommendation for 
handling these contributions. One of the questions raised is whether 
Mrs. Oswald had been completely cooperative with the Government. 
Katzenbach asked if we could give him any guidance in this regard. 

Katzenbach was informed that the facts as we developed them 
were set forth in our report and this report would have to speak for itself. 

Katzenbach said that there were some difficulties here in that 
it was necessary to go through an intermediary as Mrs. Oswald didn't 
speak English and he didn't know whether she had an attorney. After 
thinking the matter over, Katzenbach said he was just going to suggest to 
the Bar Association that they proceed by contacting a local attorney in 
Texas and follow through on whatever advice the private attorney might 
fur n ish. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO. domm,.DIRECTOR, FBI (105-02555) 

FROM 	SAC, DETROIT (100-31965) 

SUBJECT 	' LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka. 

00: Dallas 

DATE: December 13, 406400- 

On December 12, 1963, A7/2 
Michigan State Police (MSP), Deiro 

r cv 	OP 	L. that 	 4  '4'1> e Michigan, an 
pa both received t iroug 	i mai 

letter., soliciting moilOY for MARINA OSWALD fr 	e BERNICE 
V' 	-, 16601 Concord, Detroit 34, Michigan. 

p said both of the above persons had turns t_e etters 
over to the MSP Post, Centerline, Michigan. 	 ,;ft 

0 	 said that in both instances the' 
letters containe an en -ical message, as follows: 

"Please, Iam trying to raise money 
for Poor Marina Oswald and her two 
Babig, Need help. If you like to 
UonFr, Uod will Bless all. 

"Sign the back." 

Directly beneath this message was the name and 
address of PETERS. There was no return address on the 
envelope. 	 1 

'/./ 
The curremill. DetrOit City Directory lists MICHAEL 

l'--SKCIER, wife BERNICE,/  residing at 13601 Concord, Detroit. 

Li - I 

.31 

Detroit Indices are negative concerning MICHAEL 
SKOVER, =NICE SKOVER and.BERNICE PETERS. 

kV: )6 7 

(2)- Bureau (REGISTELED MAIL) . 
- Dallas (100-10401) (REGISTERED MAIL) 
- Detroit 

.111.0110,1.1,11.• 
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On December 12, 1913, SA COOPER telephonicilly 
contaillag_a woman at 18601 Concord, Detroit, who said she 
was. =NM: PETERS and that she had sent several such letters 
to various neighborhoods in the Detroit area. She was asked 
how the do-aor could be certain that any money sent to her would 
be forwarded to Mrs. OJWAID, and she said that she was maintaining 
a list of all donors and the list would be later published in 
"The Detroit News," a Detroit daily newspaper. She said _that was 
the reason for the request to sign for any donations eat% She 
further said she was going to mail the money to "t f  PAINE in 
Texas," the woman with whom Lars. OSWALD had made her ome. 

ryfil 
SA COOPER did not identify hiroself and utili7ed a 

47( 

No further action is being taken by Detroit and the 
is for the information of the Bureau and Dallas in 
any inquiry is received concerning this matter. 

pretext of 

foregoing 
the event 
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UNITED STATES GOVERII MENT 

Su 
Tavel 
Trotter '=.1-__ 
Tele. Boom 
Holmes 	 
Gandy 	 

/ 

Meniwandum 
Fr  i 

TO 	• Mr. Belmoni)1  DATE: December 16, 1963 

Tolson 
Belmont , 	 
Mohr 
Ca r 	 

lahon 

DeL:acrA 
Conr 

Evans 	 
e 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

A. RoScri 
N 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R - CUBA 

Inspector Tom Kelly, Secret Service, telephonically advised that 

Secret Service was seriously considering removing the detail that they had 'assigned 

in Dallas looking after the safety of Marinabswald. Kelly stated before doing so, 

he desired to discuss this matter withifieBiiieiiiis to whether it would affect the 

Bureau's work in any manner. 

Inspector Kelly was advised that the matter of looking after Mrs. Oswal 

by the Secret Service was one that was strictly up to. the Secret Service; that any 

matters being handled by the Bureau would proceed regardless of whether Secret 

Service had been assigned to Mrs. Oswald or not. Inspector Kelly mentioned the 

possibility that if the detail is removed there might be considerably more difficulty 

in handling the interview that the Bureau was conducting with Mrs. Oswald. 

Inspector Kelly was told that while hi s comments were undoubtedly accurate, the 

Bureau was not in a position to request Secret Service to either continue or to c,  

discontinue their physical custody of Mrs. Oswald. 

Inspector Kelly indicated that he would probably take this matter up 

with the Department of Justice and in all probability with Deputy Attorney General 

Katzenbach. 

7711,1',. 13 
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1 - Mr. Sullivan 
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Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C . 

Dear Sirs: 

A friend of mine and I are each sending $5.00 for the 
Oswald l!hildren. Could you please see that it is used for them, so we 
can help in our small way. 

We are loyal American citizens and were dismayed and 
grieved at the death of our President. However as christians, we feel 
that those innocent children should not have to suffer material want for 
their fathers terrible deed. They no doubt will suffer emotionally 
anyway - just because they were born to that family. I hope they can 
redeye more love, security and training than their father did - and 
become decent citizens. 

Sincerely 

irmommer. 

170 DEC 1 196? 

	

* • 	
.

—.7;4 t • * 

	
__! •':" 
   ‘36' 	

4 

	 ;M S 17'1' • Nk

■.

ev

.•

,„ 	 r.thiVel: 	" 

	

Iigiot 	
bl Jt

• 

	."0 41"1111r11 	 14.1     



W34'  
• t •L- 	, 	114  
44, 

Vis.vc.15?„ ,r'hAdierwr.- 


